In accordance with
Rules,6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

g

Companies House

]

Company number

of3falalal1ole

Company details

SATURDAY

Company name in full | Gitipages Limited

11/01/2020

COMPANIES HOUSE

e

#1111

2 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

bold black capitats.

2

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

J Steven

Surname

Elliott

Liquidator’s address

Butiding name.’number% 38-42 Newport Street

Street

SWINDON

Post town

Wiltshire

County/Regicn

Postcode

Country

|
sIN[1] [3fpiR]
|

4 ]

Liquidator's hame @

Full forename(s)

Surname

© Other liquidator

another liguidater,

Use this section to tell us about

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

L rrrrrr

|
|
|
;

Country

|

@ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

04417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofa B0 200270

~

Statement of affairs

b attach:

insolvency Act 1986

Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 25(1A) of the

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

X e
o

ol

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

f You do not have te give any contact information, but if
‘ you do it will help Companies House if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

mldll name J Qe Wh | ley

| public record.

All information on this form will appear on the

@T)\Ihere to send

fomeem e pAHA Monahans

Addrecs

[
|
i 38-42 Newport Street

Swindon

i
B

Past town

Caounty/Regicn
i

Postrode

Cauntry

[ox .
1 insolvency@monahans.co.uk

T 01793 818300

Checklist

SN13DR

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Piease make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

U1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

‘7 r?‘i’i’ig—_f ﬂ Further information

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar af Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 37,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Citipages Limited

on the 4 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Ml hea Ko w AN HAc M Lo T N O RE teaN
1
M Ry
!

Dated = l B\\%?’O

Signed




Citipages Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash at Bank 4,270.53 4,270.53

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,270.53

Signature /]/{/M ﬁ-p\.f/\/‘ Date LFJ\ o1 \ W10




Citipages Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditars (Carried from Page A) 4,270.53
Liabilities
Preferentiat Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,270.53
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 Seplember 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Mr M C'Regan 645,156.00
_ B645,158.00
(640,885.47}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apglicable {to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {640,885.47)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {640,885.47})
Estimated prescriced part of net property where applicable (brought down) __NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {640,885.47)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {641,885.47)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o B (641,885.47)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoclders 5,212.50
— 5,212.50
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members . (647,097.97)

Signhature Date

MRY Ry ~n



MHA Monahans
Citipages Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Addrass £
MO0 Mr J Maore 46 Upland Road, London, 3E22 9EF 1,000.00
cOooo Mr M O'Regan Back Lane, Mariborough, Witshire, SN8 1JJ 645,156 Q0
2 Entries Totalling 646,156.00

Sgnature

Page 1of 3 l

1P8 SAL ver. 2015.08

04 January 2020 11 55



